Fla. Atlantic (9-6,1-1 American) -vs- Tulane (11-4,2-0 American)

01/04/26 at Avron B. Fogelman Arena in Devlin Fieldhouse, New Orleans, LA

Date: 01/04/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrg:e?\:déﬁé:g? 51»371 Fla. Atlantic 36 30 66

Site: Avron B. Fogelman Arena in Devlin Fieldhouse, New Orleans, Tulane 32 37 69

LA

Referees: A.]. Desai, Steven Anderson, K.B. Burdett Jr.

Fla. Atlantic 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Elohim,Isaiah * 33 6-10 0-2 1-2 3-6 9 1 1 0 0 1 13

18 Carlyle,Kanaan & 35 4-10 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 4 6 0 2 10

17  Pintelon,Xander * 24 4-7 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 4 0 0 10

22  Vanterpool,Devin & 27 1-8 1-5 6-8 2-2 4 4 2 4 3 0 9

01  Williams,Devin * 27 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-5 7 2 2 1 1 0 4

11  Parker,Josiah 22 4-12 0-3 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 9

25  Moretti,Niccolo 21 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 5

77 Logue,Maxim 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 1 4

09 Langenfeld,Max 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 5-23 9-15 14-29 43 17 10 18 5 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-35 45.71 % 4-16 25.00 % 0-3 0.00 %

Second Half 10-23 43.48 % 1-7 14.29 % 9-12 75.00 %

Total 26-58 44.8 % 5-23 21.7 % 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Tulane 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

07 Brumbaugh,Rowan * 37 6-14 2-8 6-8 1-2 3 2 3 3 0 2 20

22  Woods,Asher =3 32 6-12 2-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 3 16

05 Middleton,Scotty * 34 3-8 3-7 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 2 9

99  Williams Jr.,Curtis =3 33 3-9 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 9

00 Ringgold,Tyler * 25 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 4 1 4 2 5

23 Daniels,Percy 16 2-2 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 1 5

01 Moore,Josiah 13 2-7 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 5

09 Greeng,KJ 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 9-25 12-15 8-20 28 12 12 11 7 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-34 35.29 % 7-17 41.18 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 2-8 25.00 % 11-13 84.62 %

Total 24-60 40.0 % 9-25 36.0% 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 11
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fla. Atlantic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulane

19:42 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
-- ASSIST by WOODS,ASHER

GOOD 3PTR by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 19:31  3-3
ASSIST by CARLYLE,KANAAN --

19:18 MISS LAYUP by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by CARLYLE,KANAAN(in the paint) 19:05 5-3 V2
ASSIST by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN --

18:40 MISS 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
REBOUND DEF by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,ISAIAH 18:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ASHER
FOUL by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 18:29
18:16 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLYLE,KANAAN --
TURNOVER by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 17:59
17:59 STEAL by WOODS,ASHER
17:46 MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN(in the paint) 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DEVIN 17:21
SUB OUT by PINTELON,XANDER 17:21
SUB IN by PARKER,JOSIAH 17:21

17:12 56 H1 GOOD 3PTR by RINGGOLD,TYLER
-- ASSIST by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
GOOD JUMPER by ELOHIM,ISAIAH(in the paint) 16:50 7-6 V1
16:37 7-9 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
-- ASSIST by RINGGOLD, TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 16:23  9-9
16:03 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,ASHER
-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
15:51 9-12 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
-- ASSIST by RINGGOLD, TYLER

15:39 FOUL by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEVIN 15:39
SUB IN by PINTELON,XANDER 15:39
MISS FT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 15:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 15:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ASHER
15:11 MISS LAYUP by RINGGOLD,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
15:05 9-14 H5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 14:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
FOUL by CARLYLE,KANAAN 14:24
SUB OUT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 14:24
SUB IN by MORETTI,NICCOLO 14:24
14:07 9-16 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ELOHIM,ISAIAH(in the paint) 13:51 11-16 H5
13:25 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by PINTELON,XANDER --
GOOD 3PTR by CARLYLE,KANAAN 13:11 14-16 H?2
ASSIST by ELOHIM,ISAIAH --
12:45 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLYLE,KANAAN --



MISS LAYUP by ELOHIM,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by PARKER,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by ELOHIM,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by PARKER,JOSIAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEVIN

SUB IN by LANGENFELD,MAX

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by CARLYLE,KANAAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PINTELON,XANDER
ASSIST by CARLYLE,KANAAN

REBOUND DEF by CARLYLE,KANAAN

MISS 3PTR by LANGENFELD,MAX

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARLYLE,KANAAN
SUB IN by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by PINTELON,XANDER

GOOD JUMPER by LANGENFELD,MAX
ASSIST by MORETTI,NICCOLO
FOUL by PINTELON,XANDER

SUB OUT by MORETTI,NICCOLO
SUB IN by CARLYLE,KANAAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by PINTELON,XANDER

REBOUND OFF by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by LANGENFELD,MAX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14-18
17-18

19-18

19-21

19-23
21-23

H 4
H1

V1

H2

H 4
H2

BLOCK by RINGGOLD,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
SUB IN by MOORE,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by RINGGOLD, TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by RINGGOLD, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY

FOUL by RINGGOLD,TYLER

SUB OUT by RINGGOLD,TYLER
SUB OUT by WOODS,ASHER
SUB IN by GREENE,KJ

SUB IN by DANIELS,PERCY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JOSIAH
GOOD 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
ASSIST by GREENE,K]

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JOSIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
SUB OUT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
SUB IN by WOODS,ASHER

SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by GREENE,KJ

BLOCK by GREENE,K]
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANIELS,PERCY
SUB IN by RINGGOLD,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by RINGGOLD, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)



SUB OUT by LANGENFELD,MAX

SUB IN by ELOHIM,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN

REBOUND OFF by PINTELON,XANDER

GOOD LAYUP by PINTELON,XANDER(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PINTELON,XANDER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLYLE,KANAAN
GOOD 3PTR by PINTELON,XANDER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN

STEAL by CARLYLE,KANAAN
TURNOVER by CARLYLE,KANAAN

FOUL by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEVIN
SUB OUT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN
SUB IN by MORETTI,NICCOLO
SUB IN by LOGUE,MAXIM

REBOUND DEF by LOGUE,MAXIM
TURNOVER by PINTELON,XANDER

MISS 3PTR by LOGUE,MAXIM

REBOUND DEF by PINTELON,XANDER
TURNOVER by PINTELON,XANDER

SUB OUT by PINTELON,XANDER
SUB IN by PARKER,JOSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by MORETTI,NICCOLO(in the paint)

STEAL by CARLYLE,KANAAN
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MORETTI,NICCOLO

REBOUND DEF by CARLYLE,KANAAN

GOOII)) JUMPER by PARKER,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CARLYLE,KANAAN

STEAL by MORETTI,NICCOLO
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,JOSIAH(in the paint)

23-23

23-25

25-25

28-25

28-26

28-29

30-29

32-29

H2

V3

V2

H1

V1

V3

SUB OUT by GREENE,K]

SUB IN by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JOSIAH
ASSIST by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JOSIAH

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
MISS JUMPER by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RINGGOLD,TYLER

STEAL by WOODS,ASHER

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JOSIAH(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MOORE,JOSIAH
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY

MISS FT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,ASHER
ASSIST by RINGGOLD,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ASHER
MISS 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN

STEAL by RINGGOLD,TYLER
FOUL by WOODS,ASHER
TURNOVER by WOODS,ASHER
SUB OUT by WOODS,ASHER
SUB IN by GREENE,KJ

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

BLOCK by RINGGOLD,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by GREENE,KJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN



03:25 BLOCK by RINGGOLD,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
03:06 32-32 GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY

-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by GREENE,K]

02:41 SUB IN by WOODS,ASHER
SUB OUT by LOGUE,MAXIM 02:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEVIN 02:41
MISS 3PTR by CARLYLE,KANAAN 02:36

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:16 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,NICCOLO =
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,JOSIAH 02:00
REBOUND OFF by ELOHIM,ISAIAH ==

01:57 FOUL by RINGGOLD,TYLER
01:57 SUB OUT by RINGGOLD,TYLER
01:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
01:57 SUB IN by MOORE,JOSIAH
01:57 SUB IN by DANIELS,PERCY
GOOD LAYUP by MORETTI,NICCOLO(in the paint) 01:45 34-32 V2
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DEVIN --
01:30 MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,ISAIAH 01:24
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,JOSIAH --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,PERCY
01:05 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 00:51 36-32 V4
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DEVIN --

00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:45 SUB OUT by MOORE,JOSIAH

00:45 SUB OUT by DANIELS,PERCY

00:45 SUB IN by RINGGOLD, TYLER

00:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

00:33 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,ISAIAH o
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,JOSIAH 00:03

== REBOUND DEF by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fla. Atlantic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulane
SUB OUT by PARKER,JOSIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by MORETTI,NICCOLO 20:00
SUB IN by PINTELON,XANDER 20:00
SUB IN by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 20:00
TURNOVER by CARLYLE,KANAAN 19:39
19:39 STEAL by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DEVIN 19:25
19:17 36-34 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARLYLE,KANAAN 19:09
REBOUND OFF by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by ELOHIM,ISAIAH 19:03 38-34 V4
ASSIST by CARLYLE,KANAAN ==
18:43 MISS JUMPER by RINGGOLD,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 18:36

== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS



FOUL by PINTELON,XANDER

STEAL by ELOHIM,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by ELOHIM,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PINTELON,XANDER
TURNOVER by CARLYLE,KANAAN

REBOUND DEF by CARLYLE,KANAAN
MISS 3PTR by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by ELOHIM,ISAIAH
MISS FT by ELOHIM,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ELOHIM,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by PINTELON,XANDER
SUB IN by PARKER,JOSIAH
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by CARLYLE,KANAAN
SUB IN by MORETTI,NICCOLO

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JOSIAH
TURNOVER by PARKER,JOSIAH

FOUL by PARKER,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MORETTI,NICCOLO
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN

BLOCK by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN

FOUL by MORETTI,NICCOLO

SUB OUT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN

SUB IN by CARLYLE,KANAAN

MISS LAYUP by CARLYLE,KANAAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MORETTI,NICCOLO

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JOSIAH

40-34

41-34

41-35
41-36

41-38

41-39

41-40

V6

V7

V6
V5

V3

V2

V1

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN

FOUL by RINGGOLD,TYLER

SUB OUT by RINGGOLD,TYLER
SUB IN by DANIELS,PERCY

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,ASHER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

STEAL by DANIELS,PERCY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MOORE,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
FOUL by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
TURNOVER by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN

FOUL by MOORE,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
SUB IN by GREENE,KJ

STEAL by GREENE,KJ
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,PERCY
GOOD TIPIN by DANIELS,PERCY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DANIELS,PERCY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by MOORE,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
SUB OUT by WOODS,ASHER

SUB IN by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
MISS FT by MOORE,JOSIAH



GOOD JUMPER by ELOHIM,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEVIN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEVIN

MISS FT by PARKER,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PARKER,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEVIN
SUB IN by PINTELON,XANDER

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELOHIM,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by CARLYLE,KANAAN

REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,JOSIAH(in the paint)

GOOI? JUMPER by CARLYLE,KANAAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELOHIM,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PARKER,JOSIAH

SUB IN by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN

SUB IN by LOGUE,MAXIM

MISS LAYUP by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOGUE,MAXIM

GOOD DUNK by LOGUE,MAXIM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN
GOOD FT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN
TURNOVER by LOGUE,MAXIM

BLOCK by LOGUE,MAXIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARLYLE,KANAAN

REBOUND OFF by CARLYLE,KANAAN

MISS FT by MORETTI,NICCOLO

10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:21
10:17
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
09:43
09:43
09:43
09:43
09:30
09:30
09:29
09:29
09:20
09:20
08:57
08:57

43-40

43-42

44-42

44-44

48-46

49-46
50-46

V3

V1

V2

V2

V3
V4

MISS JUMPER by GREENE,KJ(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

GOOII)) LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
FOUL by DANIELS,PERCY

MISS 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,PERCY
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,PERCY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JOSIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by MOORE,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JOSIAH

GOOI? LAYUP by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MOORE,JOSIAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by DANIELS,PERCY
SUB IN by RINGGOLD,TYLER
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY

FOUL by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
TURNOVER by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY

STEAL by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY

SUB OUT by GREENE,KJ

SUB IN by WOODS,ASHER

MISS LAYUP by RINGGOLD,TYLER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RINGGOLD,TYLER

SUB IN by DANIELS,PERCY

BLOCK by DANIELS,PERCY

FOUL by DANIELS,PERCY



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

SUB OUT by CARLYLE,KANAAN 08:57
SUB IN by ELOHIM,ISAIAH 08:57
GOOD FT by MORETTI,NICCOLO 08:57 51-46 V5

08:48 TURNOVER by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
STEAL by LOGUE,MAXIM 08:48
GOOD DUNK by LOGUE,MAXIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:45 53-46 V7
FOUL by PINTELON,XANDER 08:25

08:21 53-48 V5 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ELOHIM,ISAIAH 07:59

== REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY

FOUL by ELOHIM,ISAIAH 07:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
SUB OUT by ELOHIM,ISAIAH 07:42
SUB IN by CARLYLE,KANAAN 07:42

07:42 53-49 V4 GOOD FT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
07:42 53-50 V3 GOOD FT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN

TURNOVER by PINTELON,XANDER 07:26

07:26 STEAL by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
FOUL by PINTELON,XANDER 07:18

07:18 53-51 V2 GOOD FT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
SUB OUT by PINTELON,XANDER 07:18
SUB IN by PARKER,JOSIAH 07:18

07:18 53-52 V1 GOOD FT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
GOOD 3PTR by CARLYLE,KANAAN 06:53 56-52 V4

06:27 56-55 V1 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,ASHER
== ASSIST by DANIELS,PERCY

06:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:25
SUB OUT by MORETTI,NICCOLO 06:25
SUB OUT by LOGUE,MAXIM 06:25
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEVIN 06:25
SUB IN by ELOHIM,ISAIAH 06:25
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,JOSIAH 06:04

=- REBOUND DEF by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
05:47 56-57 H1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)

FOUL by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 05:47
05:47 56-58 H2 GOOD FT by WOODS,ASHER
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 05:30 58-58
05:03 58-60 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ELOHIM,ISAIAH(in the paint) 04:48 60-60
04:15 TURNOVER by TEAM
04:15 SUB OUT by DANIELS,PERCY
04:15 SUB IN by RINGGOLD, TYLER
04:00 FOUL by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
GOOD FT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 04:00 61-60 V1
GOOD FT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 04:00 62-60 V2
03:40 MISS 3PTR by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JOSIAH --
03:17 FOUL by RINGGOLD,TYLER
GOOD FT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 03:17 63-60 V3
GOOD FT by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 03:17 64-60 V4
02:55 64-62 V2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CARLYLE,KANAAN(in the paint) 02:31
02:31 BLOCK by RINGGOLD, TYLER

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEVIN =
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEVIN(in the paint) 02:27 66-62 V4
02:15 66-65 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
-- ASSIST by RINGGOLD, TYLER
TURNOVER by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 01:53
01:53 STEAL by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN



FOUL by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 01:37

01:37 66-66 GOOD FT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
01:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
01:37 SUB IN by DANIELS,PERCY
SUB OUT by PARKER,JOSIAH 01:37
SUB IN by PINTELON,XANDER 01:37
01:37 MISS FT by BRUMBAUGH,ROWAN
REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER by PINTELON,XANDER 01:14
01:14 SUB OUT by DANIELS,PERCY
01:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
SUB OUT by PINTELON,XANDER 01:14
SUB IN by PARKER,JOSIAH 01:14
00:55 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)
BLOCK by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 00:55
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,ASHER
FOUL by PARKER,JOSIAH 00:55
00:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
00:55 SUB IN by DANIELS,PERCY
SUB OUT by PARKER,JOSIAH 00:55
SUB IN by PINTELON,XANDER 00:55

00:55 66-69 H3 GOOD FT by WOODS,ASHER
00:55 66-68 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,ASHER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARLYLE,KANAAN 00:48
00:48 STEAL by WOODS,ASHER
00:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:21 SUB OUT by DANIELS,PERCY
00:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
00:10 MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,SCOTTY
BLOCK by VANTERPOOL,DEVIN 00:10
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:10 TURNOVER by TEAM
00:09 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
00:09 SUB IN by DANIELS,PERCY
MISS 3PTR by PINTELON,XANDER 00:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:02
00:02 SUB OUT by DANIELS,PERCY
00:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by CARLYLE,KANAAN 00:00

00:00 STEAL by RINGGOLD,TYLER



